
VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
LADIES' SPRINT FINALS

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
LENGTH OF LAP 1100 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1   
RACE DISTANCE 1,100 km
HOMOLOGATION 11/27.01/1.1

LOCATION : Madona
WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Soft

CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.02.13.  /  Madona (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2903.000  /  2016.02.13. at 13:20  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Category Nation Club Result Qualifying

Final

1 1 3395067 TAMMJARV Kati 1992 SE EST Tartu Skiclub 1 2:10.97

2 2 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 SE LAT 2 2:15.34

3 4 3665066 PATAPOVICH Krystsina 1995 SE BLR 3 2:22.49

4 5 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 SE LAT Cpsk 4 2:24.28

5 3 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 SE LAT SK Vietalva 5 2:19.09

6 6 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 SE LTU 6 2:29.43

1/2 Final

7 7 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 S18 LAT Cpss 4 2:29.84

8 9 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 S18 LAT Ss Arkadija 4 2:38.39

9 8 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 SE LAT Kraslava Ss 5 2:37.38

10 10 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 SE LAT Carnikava 5 2:38.67

11 11 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 S20 LAT Madona Bjss 6 2:41.59

12 14 3555065 PUCE Ieva 1999 S18 LAT Madona Ss 6 2:50.07

1/4 Final

13 12 3785030 BILIUNAITE Martyna 1999 S18 LTU Utenos Sc 3 2:42.68

14 13 3555045 RAZGALE Krista 1998 S18 LAT Cesis Psk 3 2:43.36

15 15 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 S18 LAT Cesis 3 2:53.15

16 16 3555059 PAVULA Katrina 1998 S18 LAT Ss Arkadija 4 2:54.36

17 17 3785031 UMBRASAITE Juste 2000 S18 LTU Sk Gavaitis 4 2:55.68

18 18 3555062 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 1998 S20 LAT Kraslavas Ss 4 2:58.12

19 19 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 S20 LAT Kraslava Ss 4 3:08.75

20 20 3555061 PATMALNIECE Ruta 1997 S20 LAT Mengele 4 3:10.06

21 21 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 S18 LAT Cpsk 5 3:20.27

Not classified

3785033 JESIPIONOK Ana 1999 S18 LTU Visagino SC Did Not Start

3555057 PETERSONE Karina 1998 S18 LAT Madona Bjss Did Not Start

3555060 KONOVALOVA Anna 1996 S20 LAT Sigulda Did Not Start

3555070 SKURULE Madara 1999 S18 LAT Madonas Ss Did Not Start
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
LADIES' SPRINT FINALS

Results

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.02.13.  /  Madona (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2903.000  /  2016.02.13. at 13:07  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Run 1
1 TAMMJARV Kati EST
10 KLAUZA Laima LAT
11 AUZINA Kitija LAT
20 PATMALNIECE Ruta LAT
21 UPENA Ilona LAT

Run 6
1 TAMMJARV Kati EST
4 PATAPOVICH Krystsina BLR
5 PASHKOVSKA Inga LAT
7 PETERSONE Vineta LAT
10 KLAUZA Laima LAT

Run 2

14 PUCE Ieva LAT

4 PATAPOVICH Krystsina BLR
7 PETERSONE Vineta LAT
14 PUCE Ieva LAT
17 UMBRASAITE Juste LTU

Final
1 TAMMJARV Kati EST
2 DAUSHKANE Inga LAT
4 PATAPOVICH Krystsina BLR
5 PASHKOVSKA Inga LAT
3 MUIZHNIECE Anda LAT

Run 3

6 KAZNACENKO Marija LTU

5 PASHKOVSKA Inga LAT
6 KAZNACENKO Marija LTU
15 ZAKE Madara LAT
16 PAVULA Katrina LAT

Run 7

2 DAUSHKANE Inga LAT
3 MUIZHNIECE Anda LAT
6 KAZNACENKO Marija LTU

BERGFELDE Paula LAT9
KOVALOVA Natalija LAT

Run 4

11 AUZINA Kitija LAT

2 DAUSHKANE Inga LAT
9 BERGFELDE Paula LAT
12 BILIUNAITE Martyna LTU
19 JEGORCENKO Snezana LAT

Run 5
3 MUIZHNIECE Anda LAT
8 KOVALOVA Natalija LAT
13 RAZGALE Krista LAT
18 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta LAT

2:35.00
+10.80
+22.48
+37.31

Q
Q

Q
Q

2:37.62
+12.66

8

+19.49
+45.49
+51.95

2:43.51
+5.10
+23.69
+45.84

Q
Q

3:04.02
+0.43
+3.00
+37.46

Q
Q

LL

2:50.22
+6.74
+16.74
+26.04

Q
Q

2:15.07
+4.84
+8.31
+9.66
+12.94
+22.74

2:23.47
+1.38
+7.51
+15.13
+24.66
+34.19

2:31.18
+1.32
+5.12
+18.79
+22.31
+29.84

Q
Q
LL

Q
Q
LL

LL
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
LADIES' SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
LENGTH OF LAP 1100 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1   
RACE DISTANCE 1,100 km
HOMOLOGATION 11/27.01/1.1

LOCATION : Madona
WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Soft

CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616     APPLIED PENALTY : 167,08 F = 1200

Records : 25 At Start : 21      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 21

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.02.13.  /  Madona (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2902.000  /  2016.02.13. at 13:13  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

1 1 3395067 TAMMJARV Kati 1992 EST Tartu Skiclub 2:10.97 167,08

2 6 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 2:15.34 4.37 207,12

3 4 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT SK Vietalva 2:19.09 8.12 241,48

4 5 3665066 PATAPOVICH Krystsina 1995 BLR 2:22.49 11.52 272,63

5 3 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT Cpsk 2:24.28 13.31 289,03

6 2 3785032 KAZNACENKO Marija 1993 LTU 2:29.43 18.46 336,22

7 8 3555042 PETERSONE Vineta 1999 LAT Cpss 2:29.84 18.87 339,97

8 7 3555025 KOVALOVA Natalija 1993 LAT Kraslava Ss 2:37.38 26.41 409,06

9 17 3555058 BERGFELDE Paula 1998 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:38.39 27.42 418,31

10 12 3555044 KLAUZA Laima 1969 LAT Carnikava 2:38.67 27.70 420,88

11 9 3555030 AUZINA Kitija 1996 LAT Madona Bjss 2:41.59 30.62 447,63

12 11 3785030 BILIUNAITE Martyna 1999 LTU Utenos Sc 2:42.68 31.71 457,62

13 10 3555045 RAZGALE Krista 1998 LAT Cesis Psk 2:43.36 32.39 463,85

14 21 3555065 PUCE Ieva 1999 LAT Madona Ss 2:50.07 39.10 525,33

15 14 3555053 ZAKE Madara 1998 LAT Cesis 2:53.15 42.18 553,55

16 15 3555059 PAVULA Katrina 1998 LAT Ss Arkadija 2:54.36 43.39 564,64

17 16 3785031 UMBRASAITE Juste 2000 LTU Sk Gavaitis 2:55.68 44.71 576,73

18 19 3555062 KONSTANTINOVICA Jolanta 1998 LAT Kraslavas Ss 2:58.12 47.15 599,09

19 18 3555064 JEGORCENKO Snezana 1999 LAT Kraslava Ss 3:08.75 57.78 696,48

20 22 3555061 PATMALNIECE Ruta 1997 LAT Mengele 3:10.06 59.09 708,49

21 23 3555067 UPENA Ilona 1999 LAT Cpsk 3:20.27 1:09.30 802,03

Did Not Start (4)

13 3555057 PETERSONE Karina 1998 LAT Madona Bjss

20 3555060 KONOVALOVA Anna 1996 LAT Sigulda

24 3555070 SKURULE Madara 1999 LAT Madonas Ss

25 3785033 JESIPIONOK Ana 1999 LTU Visagino SC
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
LADIES' SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Penalty calculation

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
LENGTH OF LAP 1100 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1   
RACE DISTANCE 1,100 km
HOMOLOGATION 11/27.01/1.1

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.02.13.  /  Madona (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2902.000  /  2016.02.13. at 10:16  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Points

1 1 3395067 TAMMJARV Kati 1992 EST 136,81 136,81

2 6 3555000 DAUSHKANE Inga 1980 LAT 326,06 -

3 4 3555036 MUIZHNIECE Anda 1991 LAT 270,58 264,00

4 5 3665066 PATAPOVICH Krystsina 1995 BLR 277,12 -

5 3 3555022 PASHKOVSKA Inga 1992 LAT 225,73 225,73

TOTAL

Total 626,54

/ 3.75

Applied penalty 167,08

Technical Delegate
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN'S SPRINT FINALS

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1   
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km
HOMOLOGATION 11/27.02/1.7

LOCATION : Madona
WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Soft

CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.02.13.  /  Madona (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2905.000  /  2016.02.13. at 13:19  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Category Nation Club Result Qualifying

Final

1 1 3390170 POLLUSTE Mart Kevin 1994 VE EST Tartu Skiclub 1 3:25.77

2 6 3390166 NASSAR Martin 1993 VE EST Viljandi Skiclub 2 3:31.20

3 2 3660076 SALADKOU Aliaksandr 1992 VE BLR 3 3:25.80

4 4 3660083 YAKIMENKA Dzmitry 1994 VE BLR 4 3:29.53

5 3 3660029 KARNEYENKA Leanid 1987 VE BLR 5 3:26.23

6 5 3660107 CHYCHYKAU Aleh 1996 V20 BLR 6 3:29.75

1/2 Final

7 7 3390189 KOLL Kristjan 1995 VE EST Nomme Sportclub 4 3:31.38

8 9 3780055 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas 1999 V18 LTU Sk Viesulas 4 3:37.51

9 10 3660035 RADCHANKA Uladzislau 1989 VE BLR 5 3:42.57

10 13 3780048 KLISEVICIUS Deividas 1997 V20 LTU Ignalina KSC 5 3:52.07

11 12 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 VE LAT 6 3:46.01

12 18 3550097 VEITS Toms 1978 VE LAT A2 6 4:05.41

1/4 Final

13 11 3390176 LEHEMAA Taavi 1993 VE EST Karupesa Team 3 3:44.72

14 14 3550138 EIDUKS Ralfs 1997 V20 LAT Aizkraukles Ss 3 3:53.28

15 15 3780058 KLISEVICIUS Deimantas 1999 V18 LTU Iksc 3 3:55.34

16 17 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 VE LAT Talsi NSS 4 4:00.03

17 19 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 V18 LAT Cesis 4 4:05.94

18 20 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 V18 LAT Cpsk 4 4:16.39

19 23 3550185 BERZINS Roberts 1989 VE LAT 4 4:32.13

20 25 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 V18 LAT Gulbenes Ss 4 4:34.34

21 21 3550175 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 V18 LAT Cesis 5 4:25.47

22 22 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 V18 LAT Madonas Ss 5 4:31.90

23 24 3550177 DALECKIS Dzintars 1998 V18 LAT Cpss 5 4:33.22

24 26 3550198 ZVIRGZDINS Toms 1999 V18 LAT Madonas Ss 5 4:38.77

25 28 3550194 KASPARS Leonards 1999 V18 LAT Gulbenes Ss 5 4:50.29

26 27 3550149 VANAGS Ojars 1997 V20 LAT Kraslava 6 4:39.33

27 8 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 VE LTU CitySkier Did Not Start 3:34.89

28 16 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis 1990 VE LAT Madona Did Not Start 3:57.32

29 29 3550186 KONSTANTINOVICS Dainis 1999 V18 LAT Kraslava Ss Did Not Start 5:07.39

30 30 3550195 ZOSARS Rudolfs Janis 1999 V18 LAT Ss Arkadija Did Not Start 5:09.40
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1   
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km
HOMOLOGATION 11/27.02/1.7

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S SPRINT FINALS

Official ranking

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.02.13.  /  Madona (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2905.000  /  2016.02.13. at 13:19  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Category Nation Club Result Qualifying

Qualifying

31 31 3550197 AVOTINS Didzis 1999 V18 LAT Madonas Ss 5:13.60

32 32 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 V18 LAT Siguldas Ss 5:14.07

33 33 3550190 VIZULIS Daniels 1998 V18 LAT Cpsk 5:31.32

34 34 3550191 NIKLASS Niks Reinis 1999 V18 LAT Cpsk 6:49.49

Not classified

3550187 BALODIS Rudis 1999 V18 LAT Cpsk Did Not Start

3550188 SLAVENS Kristers 1999 V18 LAT Cpsk Did Not Start

3550179 INDRIKSONS Kristaps 1998 V18 LAT Madona Bjss Did Not Start

3780051 PETROVAS Daumantas Jurgis 1997 V20 LTU Did Not Start

3660072 CHYCHUK Uladzislau 1996 V20 BLR Disqualified
3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 VE LTU Disqualified
3550178 SKURULIS Vairis 1998 V18 LAT Madona Bjss Did Not Start

3550146 VEIPS Linards 1994 VE LAT Madona Did Not Start
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN'S SPRINT FINALS

Results

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.02.13.  /  Madona (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2905.000  /  2016.02.13. at 13:09  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Run 1
1 POLLUSTE Mart Kevin EST
10 RADCHANKA Uladzislau BLR
11 LEHEMAA Taavi EST
20 LIEPINS Karlis LAT
21 EGLITIS Niklavs LAT
30 ZOSARS Rudolfs Janis LAT Did Not Start

Run 6
1 POLLUSTE Mart Kevin EST
6 NASSAR Martin EST
4 YAKIMENKA Dzmitry BLR
7 KOLL Kristjan EST
10 RADCHANKA Uladzislau BLR

Run 2

18 VEITS Toms LAT

4 YAKIMENKA Dzmitry BLR
7 KOLL Kristjan EST
14 EIDUKS Ralfs LAT
17 SNORINS Janis LAT
24 DALECKIS Dzintars LAT
27 VANAGS Ojars LAT

Final
1 POLLUSTE Mart Kevin EST
6 NASSAR Martin EST
2 SALADKOU Aliaksandr BLR
4 YAKIMENKA Dzmitry BLR
3 KARNEYENKA Leanid BLR

Run 3

5 CHYCHYKAU Aleh BLR

6 NASSAR Martin EST
5 CHYCHYKAU Aleh BLR
15 KLISEVICIUS Deimantas LTU
25 CVETKOVS Linards LAT
26 ZVIRGZDINS Toms LAT
16 LIEPINS Arvis LAT Did Not Start

Run 7
5 CHYCHYKAU Aleh BLR
3 KARNEYENKA Leanid BLR
2 SALADKOU Aliaksandr BLR
9 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas LTU
13 KLISEVICIUS Deividas LTU

Run 4

12 BRIEDIS Ingmars LAT

2 SALADKOU Aliaksandr BLR
9 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas LTU
12 BRIEDIS Ingmars LAT
19 SKEPS Alvis LAT
22 CIRULIS Reinis LAT
29 KONSTANTINOVICS Dainis LAT Did Not Start

Run 5
3 KARNEYENKA Leanid BLR
13 KLISEVICIUS Deividas LTU
18 VEITS Toms LAT
23 BERZINS Roberts LAT
28 KASPARS Leonards LAT
8 STROLIA Tautvydas LTU Did Not Start

Q
Q

4:11.82
+2.03
+6.24

+34.78
+1:02.22

Q
Q

4:00.85
+7.25

+13.36
+21.06

+1:26.20
+1:26.33

Q
Q

3:49.60
+0.93

+28.32
+1:05.51
+1.17.80

Q
Q

3:55.37
+4.96

+12.88
+36.12
+57.29

LL

Q
Q

4:03.46
+2.36
+5.88

+45.02
+1:16.80

LL

3:31.96
+0.64
+1.06
+12.36
+16.28
+36.29

Q
Q
LL

3:34.20
+2.08
+4.19
+16.82
+23.08
+23.39

Q
Q
LL

3:23.17
+0.47
+1.07
+1.28
+10.73
+19.13
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN'S SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1   
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km
HOMOLOGATION 11/27.02/1.7

LOCATION : Madona
WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : Soft

CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616     APPLIED PENALTY : 118,89 F = 1200

Records : 42 At Start : 36      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 2 At Finish : 34

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.02.13.  /  Madona (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2904.000  /  2016.02.13. at 13:12  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

1 32 3390170 POLLUSTE Mart Kevin 1994 EST Tartu Skiclub 3:25.77 118,89

2 38 3660076 SALADKOU Aliaksandr 1992 BLR 3:25.80 0.03 119,06

3 34 3660029 KARNEYENKA Leanid 1987 BLR 3:26.23 0.46 121,57

4 39 3660083 YAKIMENKA Dzmitry 1994 BLR 3:29.53 3.76 140,82

5 45 3660107 CHYCHYKAU Aleh 1996 BLR 3:29.75 3.98 142,10

6 37 3390166 NASSAR Martin 1993 EST Viljandi Skiclub 3:31.20 5.43 150,56

7 33 3390189 KOLL Kristjan 1995 EST Nomme Sportclub 3:31.38 5.61 151,61

8 36 3780033 STROLIA Tautvydas 1995 LTU CitySkier 3:34.89 9.12 172,08

9 40 3780055 BAJORAVICIUS Azuolas 1999 LTU Sk Viesulas 3:37.51 11.74 187,35

10 72 3660035 RADCHANKA Uladzislau 1989 BLR 3:42.57 16.80 216,86

11 42 3390176 LEHEMAA Taavi 1993 EST Karupesa Team 3:44.72 18.95 229,40

12 43 3550122 BRIEDIS Ingmars 1983 LAT 3:46.01 20.24 236,92

13 49 3780048 KLISEVICIUS Deividas 1997 LTU Ignalina KSC 3:52.07 26.30 272,27

14 44 3550138 EIDUKS Ralfs 1997 LAT Aizkraukles Ss 3:53.28 27.51 279,32

15 47 3780058 KLISEVICIUS Deimantas 1999 LTU Iksc 3:55.34 29.57 291,33

16 35 3550066 LIEPINS Arvis 1990 LAT Madona 3:57.32 31.55 302,88

17 41 3550143 SNORINS Janis 1995 LAT Talsi NSS 4:00.03 34.26 318,69

18 57 3550097 VEITS Toms 1978 LAT A2 4:05.41 39.64 350,06

19 46 3550174 SKEPS Alvis 1998 LAT Cesis 4:05.94 40.17 353,15

20 59 3550192 LIEPINS Karlis 1999 LAT Cpsk 4:16.39 50.62 414,09

21 51 3550175 EGLITIS Niklavs 1998 LAT Cesis 4:25.47 59.70 467,05

22 63 3550196 CIRULIS Reinis 1999 LAT Madonas Ss 4:31.90 1:06.13 504,54

23 67 3550185 BERZINS Roberts 1989 LAT 4:32.13 1:06.36 505,89

24 55 3550177 DALECKIS Dzintars 1998 LAT Cpss 4:33.22 1:07.45 512,24

25 60 3550193 CVETKOVS Linards 1999 LAT Gulbenes Ss 4:34.34 1:08.57 518,77

26 61 3550198 ZVIRGZDINS Toms 1999 LAT Madonas Ss 4:38.77 1:13.00 544,61

27 52 3550149 VANAGS Ojars 1997 LAT Kraslava 4:39.33 1:13.56 547,87

28 65 3550194 KASPARS Leonards 1999 LAT Gulbenes Ss 4:50.29 1:24.52 611,79

29 56 3550186 KONSTANTINOVICS Dainis 1999 LAT Kraslava Ss 5:07.39 1:41.62 711,51

30 66 3550195 ZOSARS Rudolfs Janis 1999 LAT Ss Arkadija 5:09.40 1:43.63 723,23

31 62 3550197 AVOTINS Didzis 1999 LAT Madonas Ss 5:13.60 1:47.83 747,73

32 64 3550200 VEITS Viesturs 1999 LAT Siguldas Ss 5:14.07 1:48.30 750,47

33 69 3550190 VIZULIS Daniels 1998 LAT Cpsk 5:31.32 2:05.55 851,07

34 68 3550191 NIKLASS Niks Reinis 1999 LAT Cpsk 6:49.49 3:23.72 1306,93

Did Not Start (6)

50 3550146 VEIPS Linards 1994 LAT Madona

53 3780051 PETROVAS Daumantas Jurgis 1997 LTU

54 3550179 INDRIKSONS Kristaps 1998 LAT Madona Bjss

58 3550188 SLAVENS Kristers 1999 LAT Cpsk

70 3550187 BALODIS Rudis 1999 LAT Cpsk
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1   
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km
HOMOLOGATION 11/27.02/1.7

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

TEMPERATURE : SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 0,0°C

LIST n°616     APPLIED PENALTY : 118,89 F = 1200

Records : 42 At Start : 36      Did Not Finish : 0      Disqualified : 2 At Finish : 34
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Official ranking

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13

2016.02.13.  /  Madona (LAT)  /  Latvian Ski Association LAT2904.000  /  2016.02.13. at 13:12  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

71 3550178 SKURULIS Vairis 1998 LAT Madona Bjss

Disqualified (2)

31 3780015 VAICIULIS Modestas 1989 LTU

48 3660072 CHYCHUK Uladzislau 1996 BLR

ICR 343.8 violation classical technique
ICR 343.8 violation classical technique
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FIS LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
MEN'S SPRINT QUALIFICATION

Penalty calculation

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE NIKLASS Martins
T.D. ASSISTANT PUIDA Janis
CHIEF OF RACE PIPKALEJS Juris

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Madona
LENGTH OF LAP 1700 m  
NUMBER OF LAPS 1   
RACE DISTANCE 1,700 km
HOMOLOGATION 11/27.02/1.7

LOCATION : Madona CATEGORY : NC STYLE : C

it@infoski.lvit@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13
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Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Points

1 32 3390170 POLLUSTE Mart Kevin 1994 EST 103,02 103,02

2 38 3660076 SALADKOU Aliaksandr 1992 BLR 182,45 182,45

3 34 3660029 KARNEYENKA Leanid 1987 BLR 160,35 160,35

4 39 3660083 YAKIMENKA Dzmitry 1994 BLR 253,96 -

5 45 3660107 CHYCHYKAU Aleh 1996 BLR 347,40 -

TOTAL

Total 445,82

/ 3.75

Applied penalty 118,89

Technical Delegate




